Any employee retiring or terminating shall be paid for accrued annual leave at the 
employee's current hourly rate of pay not to exceed a maximum of two hundred forty 
(240) hours for regular full-time employees, one hundred twenty (120) hours for regular 
parttime employees, three hundred thirty-six (336) hours for fifty-six (56) hour personnel, 
or two hundred eighty-eight (288) for forty-eight (48) hour personnel. In the event of the 
death of an active employee the survivors will be paid for the total hours of accrued annual 
leave.  

Section 6. Sick Leave Accrual 

Sick leave shall be accrued from the beginning of employment and may be utilized after

[...]

During the fiscal year, a bargaining unit employee may request cash compensation in lieu 
of accrued and unused annual leave up to a maximum of fifty-six (56) hours for a fifty-six 
(56) hour employee or forty (40) hours for a forty (40) hour employee: 

1. One hundred twelve hours (112) for fifty-six (56) hour employees are available in 
the employee's annual leave account; 

2. The employee has or will be paid cash compensation in lieu of fifty-six (56) hours 
of annual leave within the pay period for which it is requested; and

[...]

A balance of forty hours (40-hour personnel) or forty-eight hours (48-hour 
personnel) must remain in the employee’s annual leave account after payment is 
made. 

Section 22. Transfer of Vacation to Sick 

Any hours in excess of two hundred forty (240) for forty hour personnel, (three hundred 
thirty six (336) for 56 hour personnel) up to a maximum of 40 hours for forty hour 
personnel (56 for fifty-six hour personnel) in an employee’s annual leave account as of 
the end of each payroll year, will automatically be transferred to their sick leave account